300003

SR 1

$73.00

aait County Auditor
Skagit County 1 of 8 8:42AM

9/30/2015 Page

When recorded mpi! to:
CARRINGTON MORT&AGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS RO A, SUJTE 200A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806 *

County: SKAGIT

in)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENTYDEED OF TRUST)

Reference Numbers(s) of related documents:
200508040121 i erence #'5 00 page of document

Grantor(s)Borrower(s): BRENDA L, RINDAL

‘ of document
Lender/Grantee(s): CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,
__ of document

Trustee(s): LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON
Legal Description {(abbreviated: i.e, log, block, plat or section, township, range)
E30FT OF LT 14 & 15, BLK 77, FIRST ADD TO THE TOWN OF SEDRO,REC |

Complete legal dg i
PLATS PAGE 29, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WA
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number I~ Assessor Tax # not yet

P76140

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The responsibility for
of the indexing information is that of the document preparer. The staff will not read the documeri{'to
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein,

000045164



| to: #:9565158
AR RO

P O Box 27670
Santa Ana, C&" 92791
RE: RINDAL -

This Document Preparé
BRANDY MANGALINGA
CARRINGTON MOREGH
CARRINGTON DOC
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
1-866-874-5860

ICES, LLC

When Recorded Mail To: " e
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES,
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUIT
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: P76140

[Space Above This Ling:
Original Principal Amount: $153,126.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $171,822.37
New Principal Amount $246,808.92
New Money (Cap): §74,986.55

Recording Data)

0.;FR5618176650703
Lyan No: 7000045164

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 22Nday o
BRENDA L RINDAL A MARRIED WOMAN A HER SEPARATE E

GUST, 2015, between
orrower”), whose address

MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC (“Lender”), whose address is 1600 SOUTH, BQ
200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Décd
(the “Security Instrument”), dated JULY 28, 2065 and recorded on AUGUST 4, 200
200508040121, SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note, in the orig
U.8. $183,126.00, bearing the sume date as, and secured by, the Security Instrume
and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Prope:
961 STERLING STREET, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 98284

HUD Modification Agreerment 07272015_45
First American Mortgage Services Page |



IN. VOLUME 3 OF PLATS, PAGE

29, RECORDS

OF SKAGIT COUNTY,

l. Asof SEPTEMBE
Principal Balance”} is %
capitalized interest in the am
escrows and any legal fees a

2. Borrower promises to pay the
be charged on the Unpaid Princip
The Borrower promises to make r
property taxes, hazard insurance, and

ayments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,178.31, plus
er permissible escrow items of U.S § 281.27, beginning on the
ng thereafter on the same day of each succcedmg month urltll

owes amounts under the Note and the Secunty I
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the n
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrume
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

wer fails to pay these sums
ermitted by this Security

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, a irg of the Security
payments of

taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all othétp
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms ;
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument {if any) providi
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note
{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or docunie
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security In
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45
First American Mortgage Services Page2



rower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a

7 bankruptey, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by

nto this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting te re-establish any personal liability for
kg debt.

ument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
2h.0f thégerms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

ke'and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
eement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Medification Agreement 07272015_45
First American Mortgage Services



hcreof I have eﬁ’cuted this Agreement,

ndal 04a/0q/ bl
E DALR]NDAL Date

Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
te Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORROWER ACKNG
State of WASHINGTON
County of

On this day personally appeared beto
described in and who executed the with
the same as his/her/their free and voluni

NDA L RINDAL., to me known to be the individual(s)

Printed Name: E;m\g \_.%\\ Hgm\’te(

My commission expires:  OR-Oh-Z0W g

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015 _45
First American Mortgage Services



e

(print name} ate

(title)

" [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

signed the document to is geriificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that

document.

State of

County of

On = Notary Public,
(Crate)

appeared ADEL ISSA, who proved to e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose

nt and acknowledged to me that he/she/they excouted the same

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the lawsafthe” Zalifornia that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct. o : :

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature e
Signature of Notary Public

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



ST 22,2015
: 7000045164

STERLING STREET, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 93284

OTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

REEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
UBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THIS WRITTEN LOAN
PARTIES AND M
CONTEMPORANEOL

THERE ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Herelly admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
Agreement" means ohe Or more promises, promissory notes,
deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
nt 1o which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
ds or gny other thing of value or o otherwise extend credit or make

Receipt of Notice, The undersigi
before exccution of the Loan Agre
agreements, undertakings, securis
combination of those actions or do
agrees o loan or delay repayment of mo
a financial accommeodation.

Prende L. Pind 0900 | 2015

Borrower: BRENDA L RINDAL Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: ate
07272015 45

First American Morigage Services Page &



OEBANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

(the "Lender") agrecirip
requested by the Lender, t
document or agreemen
desirable in the reasonabl
Loan to any entity, including:
Mortgage Corporation, the Goy
Department of Veterans Affairs o

pnd authority.

The Borrower agrees to comply with
request from the Lender.

The Borrower makes this agreement in ord
with the modification of the Loan will ¢confa
transferred, conveyed, guaranteed or marketed

Porenda L. Bindal

e Lender.

Borrower: BRENDA L RINDAL

Borrower:

Borrower:

RRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

he referenced loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if
owar will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical errars made in any
connection with the modification of the Lean, if deemed necessary or
& Lender, to enable Lender ta sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the
tion, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan
#nt Natipnal Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the

requests made by the Lender within 3¢ days of reccipt of written

ssure that the documents and agreements executed in connection
o and be acceptable in the marketplace in the event the Loan is

09/09 {2015

Date

Date

Date

Borrower:

Date

Borrower:

Borrower:

07272015_45
First American Mortgage Seivices Page 7




